Bus

Bus Spy San_Pa_Yang

Direction

wmasTadues Ao Jin Heng Gold Shop — Januanie
Wat Nong Kai

148 stops

Open route schedule

wimaeTardues Ao Jin Heng Gold Shop
55.11780507 New Mitrapap Hotel

dansvtafniniuadTe (lne §-1Bunas) Opposite Esso
(Thai C-Center Ltd)

11k 5118 Manit travel Ltd
ﬂuﬂaammu Tcdc Design Centre
aanaiavluy Muang Mai Market

Tandrsiuden. ((Faeluidnwoanaw) PTT (Chiang Mai Lak-
sanapong)

fiugi&9aa49 Nim Si Seng Leasing Office
99 aalaA15 99 Autocar
aNawmas KK Motor Garage

Tanmwuaudias ug Thep Monthian Hindutemple

donseuaunfninaAutadee i Opposite Muang Chi-

ang Mai Stadium

anntfuniswadnun iFaelii CM Physical Education Col-
lege

damsvn sw.amaian Opposite Changpuek Hospital
5.AFINN ﬂﬁz@‘ﬁwtﬁaﬂ Bangkok Bang Chang Phueak
59.1& a9l dee Chiang Mai Phuvieng Hotel
dansvtuuugsfian Opposite Chang Phueak

5. lnawAdige mmﬂszm}wtﬁaﬂ SCB Chang phueak

59.1U85A23 1Fa9lun Hotel Mercure Chiang Mai

Go to website

Route schedule

wmadTardues Ao Jin Heng Gold Shop — Fanuavnie
Wat Nong Kai

Monday 05:00
Tuesday 05:00
Wednesday 05:00
Thursday 05:00
Friday 05:00
Saturday 05:00
Sunday 05:00
Route info

Direction: ®vnavladdutas Ao Jin Heng Gold Shop
Stops: 148

Trip Duration: 2 hour 0 min

wili

DNETLLLKED
hlalehld
amnw-de

dunsigracg

nStreethMap contributors

Spy — San_Pa_Yang BusMaps


https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-Spy-3550771604-1005510031
https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-Spy-3550771604-1005510031
https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-Spy-3550771604-1005510031

naAFAIIUN Thanin Market
Wsudilaanaiian Chang Phueak Post Office
e maaunanuul Samudlanna

slamsaau u.579An el Opposite Cmru
5.5.4889MuN15USLa School Cmb

Kerry Express

5.7d1n Tisco khuang sing

5.9.5nU729&9m Wat Khuang Sing School
mmmﬂmu‘%uinl Boriboon Food Market
YNFIN LSHFLAUN

5.n9F3a8581 Krungsri Bank
fInstdann1anila Npde

duauun 9.9 Lanna Rama 9 Park

dansvtus. ualsunelng nnawila Opposite Bank of
Thailand North Region Office

slamsvtusw.dnIunsn Opposite Mae Rim Animal Hospital
FjuéﬁWﬁmum unuf 33 Lanna Sports 33rd Royal Thai
a1uun naawAdy Lanna Golf Course

RansvuRgIUnang 1w 1Gavlua Opposite forensic sci-
ence

Tagdanaiwsduasn Tesco Lotus mae rim
duas1nisigeylia CM Government Center

flansvsu ava.Eoeivu Opposite CM Administrative Or-
ganization

amssuviaimanundadelug Opposite Chang Mai
Woman Correctional

naswunvnsiiulvieyid 7 7th Battalion of Artilleryman
dunngnsivia BB Gun

navWuWmuii 3 3rd Battalion development
sW.uA579A Nakhon Ping Hospital

Aew.1E w11 CM Office Nfe



Jatlans1u Wat Piyaram
s.5.aauunusfiendaaun Don Kaeo Health Center

AnUFILATIARnTI8LUEee il Ban Chiang Mai Boy
Aid Center

9. Wmuriidiu 1ue 6 Land Development Office 6
5.5.01uf1a1 Ban Sala School
In1ldnuns10 Wat Sopanaram

Wouunffiauseeru 19 tFevlvu CM Provincial Skill Develop
Center

navWudnIn19 Pack Squadron
NAYWANUNSIILTE 7 7th Infantry Division

dudsnadnisaniuazinyasn 3 Animals and Agriculture Di-
vision 3

Jns119u5517v Wat Sawang Bantoeng

fomgeann 5.5. 0700 Opposite Ban Mae Sa School
Tyre Plus Yangnopparat
damsvtangeaeluaniulasgn Opposite CM super
A3ANINSUNEN mae rim church

aum.ua1 mae sa district

gL uaaude ban don chai tomb

AonilAnaivineduRsegsidueiua radio station phithak
santirat Cm

HansvtaineBucudasuisn Opposite Wat Siboonruang
M52 §0.uN3N mae rim police office

5.5.07u3u% Ban Rim Tai School

3.0, AN8AN515AT Dara hospital

5.n59 18 uNEN KTB mae rim

3.59.04U1a3n 1501d Chit Ropas Kindergarten
A1571504 3N Maerim Health Office

5.AFINN w3 Bangkok Bank Maerim

fvinn1s ldsedlaunsy Mae Rim Post Office



#727A15 2.uN3N Mae Rim District Office

&n.134 Mae Rim Police Station

Sauasu wat Mae Rim

Augn1sALLEuNaI21 Mae Rim plaza

snd. W31 Baac Mae Rim
Hansvtuannsainsine 55N opposite Mae Rim coop
Us¢ans @adl Prasit Sin

unsioumTansAa napapun lohakit

nuln.uasx Mae Rim Pea

5.4.U5%nsausanas Loyal foods Ltd

Snafioaniu Wat Chedi Sathan

FaveIULE Tang Yuan Seng

aun.5umila Rim Nuea Sao

Au1a3uvtia Rim Nuea Sub District
Fjuf]ziafh5\1ﬂﬁ§\1‘1ﬂwmﬁwsxm‘ﬁﬁ'\% aawiia Royal Dnp

Sanunvssing (Jauumia) Wat Kumpa Pradit (Wat Ban
Mo)

d55W1IN5UNEN Mae Rim Revenue Office
vuiluzad ban piyavade

Iawsra1nauway Wat Phra That Chom Taeng
dniniunadsralssvaudt 1 SC1 Rid
Aueanninen 13 Faeluu CM Hydrological 13
Hansvtudsoussu Opposite Mae rim bus station
IneFaruw Wat Si Chomphu

119910 Bangchak

ajﬁumwu(;l Ninthara Yon Garage

g1uA15uAs Han Car Wash
Aatinuuaiivsnudnd Pad clinic

Iadszannun wat sachuttan



awil.iFeenn wn 2 Cme2

N.G.F. 1uluada dwwana PCC Ltd
Sminindu wat pa num rin

5.5.01u1i1%u Ban Nam Rim School
InF3aras1s Wat Si Chollathan
wan.iFasluiinuwafias CM Nam Rim Panit
nandaFZWS Siriporn market

wLnadivdn Kee lek sub district

Sanmuudsal (Tnduazuan) Wat Kuna Nusorn (Wat San Ka
Yom)

5.5.0uduAzuan Ban San Kha Yom School
Iniins18au Petro&Lpg
mAaTulafinsinuns L5195 eevd Facgri Cmru

SavuavtiuSes (Janznanegiin) Wat Nong Pun Jieng
(Wat Wat Ko Klang Khu)

5.0 Seyeurdndealua Chiangmai Thanyarak Hospital
vawnAtyy1ms Kanyapat Dormitory

WE MY [wadEad9 Cmru Saluang

JavuadnAn wat nonggukum

USuiard Wad Princess Foods Co.,Ltd

wvWiwasuase Tengfai burbord

Jans1uya Wat Sai Mun

Sanses1nnaaaxLay Wat Phra That Doi Chom Chaeng
Snsile Wat Ram Poeng

5.5.wa2951F89Ivu Meakajohn Chiang Mai School
Tsowanunauiusds Ram Poeng health center
Saviuavlay Wat Nong Khong

Auonuunnds-1ne Siyang Maemalai-Pai

Terrace285/Cafe & Longstay House @ Maetang



unspand nunan Care Coffee

amsvtaianae’ls Opposite Wat Huai Raii
famsve1s.9.3m128'ls Opposite Wat Huai Rai School
dninvruddadyulnsgine Thai Herb Research Office
Soavnsauddnanlas ldaun Wat Sahakorn Sri Don Chai
InFAINNAaIUI5IN Wat Siri Mongkol Wanaram

ndrsiuia (wan.d.@ou1e) PT (Sor. Sai Bai Ltd)
donsvtuaun.sude Opposite Sop Poeng Sao

Nova Mae Tang Guest House

Hansetaiananu Opposite wat ta kham
dansvtainnawes Opposite wat don jeng
5.5.01unua a4 Ban Nong Bua Luang
dansvtaianuasiivaie Opposite Wat Nong Bua Luang
aun.duile19 San PA Yang Sao

Smduiene Wat San PA Yang

5.5.48uthe199neAs San PA Yang Witthayakhan
sueiaduiene San PA Yang Post Office
Giﬁmfﬁwﬁuﬁuﬂwmq San PA Yang Community Police Box
dansvtainduiidiv Opposite Wat San PA Tueng

Jauruavnie Wat Nong Kai



Direction

Javuavnie Wat Nong Kai — Wmavlardues Ao Jin
Heng Gold Shop

89 stops

Open route schedule

Saviuaania Wat Nong Kai
Snduidiv Wat San PA Tueng

ﬁomﬂsﬂmmim‘qumué’uﬂ'\mo Opposite San PA Yang
Community Police Box

slamsvtarlysueiaduirane Opposite San PA Yang Post
Office

damsvn 5.5.4utle199na1a1s Opposite San PA Yang
Witthayakhan School

fanstainduiirene Opposite Wat San PA Yang
Januaviinnatey Wat Nong Bua Luang

Ay svauTs9lFa UL uMUaviinnade Opposite Ban Nong
Bua Luang School

Savnanu Wat ta kham

fomsea1u Nova Mae Taeng Guest House
Soauaudutein Wat sun Pong Ngam
damsvtuung Saam Opposite Mae Hao Resort
Orange Coffee

HansvtindBunaiuisu Opposite Wat Siri Mongkol
Wanaram

fiauavnsatusunadelug Mae Taeng Chiang Mai Coop-

erative Estate

dansetudnineuadaanulng lne Opposite Thai Herb
Research Office

5.5.5auer’'ls Wat Huai Rai School
Sovaer'ls Wat Huai Rai

slomseann Terrace285/Cafe & Longstay House @ Mae-
tang

119910 LNLaY Bangchak Mae tang

squeulu dusaril Ratchanee Plant Nursery

Route schedule

Javiuavniea Wat Nong Kai — wanavlandulas Ao Jin

Heng Gold Shop

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday

Route info

Direction: ¥aiuasnie Wat Nong Kai
Stops: 89

Trip Duration: 2 hour 0 min

06:00

06:00

06:00

06:00

06:00

06:00

06:00


https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-Spy-3550771604-1005510031

domssauaun.adindn Opposite Khi Lek Sub District
femsvanuave. duieny Opposite Sanpayang Sub District
ﬁomio‘ﬁm"immmga Opposite Wat Sai Mun
ﬁamso&?mu.swﬁgtﬁm‘luﬂ Opposite Cmru Saluang
annilsingnamaudngn Khi Lek Police station

damsvtn 9.5.0uduasuan Opposite Ban San Kha Yom
School

918184, aasa Y.M. Oil Company Limited
Hansvtaindunisnu Opposite Wat in Tharam
flonsea1us.5. 013 Opposite Ban Rim Nam
AadnINIWsEwsdie Phra Pornchai Church

T399UL55N BN an. uuaInasillnsidau Nong Hoi
Petroleum Ltd

HamsvtaineBeuy Opposite Wat Si Chomphu
Av50uai3u Mae Rim bus station

ﬁomw‘ﬂmﬁjuﬁamn"mmﬁ 13 idtelnu Opposite Chiang
Mai Hydrological 13

5.9.u741%1 Ban Pa Tew School

femsvaumduiasiuaduviia Opposite Rim Nuea Sub
District

anszunnn. widy Oppsite Mae rim Pea
AUNILNISINBATUNEU Mae Rim Coop
5.n99FB08587 W3 Krungsri Bank Mae rim
AaIAL3L Mae Rim Market

5. lnawadias widn SCB Mae Rim
wan.1Eevlungswee Chiang Mai Surapong Ltd
Inagouiiand Wat Arun Niwat

Yausingaa #na.usu Mae Rim Police Booth
InF3uui3ay Wat Siboonruang

thninsiudaTn (fumsvudnas ) Susco (Siam United Ser-
vices Pcl)



wiinlas wusu Makro Mae Rim

5.9.07uUuud1 Ban mae sa school
nsunIsENIMUISUN Vrdarmy

AN IudUNTWLLGNSIUTR Opposite Mae rim ruam-
chai park

Tauningso Thaweephan Ltd

dansvtuan s dfiauseenn 19 1Ea9luu Opposite CM
Provincial Skill Development

RIRS9UU5.5. U1 Opposite Ban sala School
N15NNLLNAN Mae Rim Highway Division
aum.maun Don Kaeo Sao

\Eeousu gaunn aaleTuiia Chiangsang Honda Automobile
Company Ltd

damsvtu sw.uasfiea Opposite Nakhon Ping Hospital
aanauAsReA Nakhorn Phing Market

dansvtunaswunmsiiulueiil 7 Opposite 7th Battalion of
Artilleryman

5.9.u"7UNnssuau Phra Non School

NoundnrundageyTriu CM Woman Correctional Institu-
tion

aua.1Fevlud CM Provincial Administrative Organization

tinsiwaaTs (18uiu 2aTs tinisa) Esso (Thai C-Center
Company Ltd)

gu'laudeal Hyundai Chiang Mai

1.5IUAN INBUZN1SRANNSEAESH (Fuelvu CM Ru
ﬂaaﬁwé’ﬂgm \iter9lvat forensics Chiang Mai
Sanwszunnla (fudTvamasan) Holyredeemer

S Aa e Inu-wasa Chiang Mai-Mae Rim Animal Hospi-
tal

5.unviszme lne Bank of Thailand
TnTumauun Toyota Lanna Company Limited

donsean 5.5. 50220801 Opposite Wat Khuang Sing
School



5.9.@aUfansn1samnsidesIvn Chiang Mai Food Arts
School

u.s1AnEeela CM Rajabhat University
5.n8n5 e ¥19ifian KB Chang Phueak

maududfagaelundnsingudom Chiang Mai
Lampang Parquet

anntiuniswadnun iFaelia CM Physical Education Col-
lege

damsven sw.anaian Opposite Changpuek Hospital
ansvnus. 5. Inns1seides v Opposite Kowitt School
Iaigaviiu Wat Chiang Yuen

Sl Wat Pa Pao

55189 InumsaEiaun CM President Hotel
aaaiavluy Muang Mai Market

tndrsiuden. ((Faeluidnwoanaw) PTT (Chiang Mai Lak-
sanapong)

FIULAUDY aIn19neLa Ja Nong Res

danssauimaunauasidea i Opposite Chiang Mai City
Municipal

RansvtuNIAa d1sSgaluini Opposite The American Con-
sulate-General

densvanunaiamdutauasiSealug Opposite Chiang Mai
City Municipal Market

wmadTardues Ao Jin Heng Gold Shop

Spy Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Chiang Mai

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
PDF file created on 2025-01-31

2024 BusMaps.com - All Rights Reserved



